

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 6197 OF 2023

State Of Maharashtra Through The Special Land..APPELLANT
Acquisition Officer

V/S

Keshav Ramchandra Kadu

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12709 OF 2024

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 6197 OF 2023

State Of Maharashtra Through The Special Land..PETITIONER
Acquisition Officer

V/S

Keshav Ramchandra Kadu

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12708 OF 2024

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 6197 OF 2023

State Of Maharashtra Through The Special Land..PETITIONER
Acquisition Officer

V/S

Keshav Ramchandra Kadu

....RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 10th October, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)